B - 74PNEUMATICS
Series DS5000
Rubber Seal 5 Port Pilot Type䤎Body Ported Type
䦬 COMPACT SIZE AND LIGHT WEIGHT
䦬 LARGE FLOW CAPACITY
䦬 LOW POWER CONSUMPTION
䦬 DESIGNED FOR NON-LUBRICATED
SERVICE
Symbol
How to Order
DS5
3 74
1
5 9
1
2
2 0
8
0 3
6
G
䡀 DS5000 Series
Blank : Metric(PT)
U : NPT(UNF)
䡁 Type of Actuation
1 : 2 Position Single Solenoid
2 : 2 Position Double Solenoid
3 : 3 Position Closed Center
4 : 3 Position Exhaust Center
䡂 Body Type
2 : For 20 Type Manifold,
Body Ported
䡃 Body Option
0 : Standard
3 : Common Exhaust for
Main valve and Pliot valve
䡄 Voltage
1 : AC100V, 50/60Hz
2 : AC200V, 50/60Hz
3 : AC120V, 50/60Hz
4 : AC240V, 50/60Hz
5 : DC24V
6 : DC12V
7 : DC6V
䡅 Electrical Entry/Indicator
Light and Surge
Suppressor
G : Grommet(Lead wire
length 12 inch)
DZ : DIN Connector
With Indicator light and
Surge suppressor
D : DIN Connector
䡆 Manual Override
Blank : Non-locking Push type
C : Knob locking type
䡇 Port Size(SUP., CYL′)
02 : 1/4＂
03 : 3/8＂
04 : 1/2＂
(Exhaust Port 3/8＂)
䡈 Special Option
Blank    : Standard type
XC16   : Copper-free
䡉 Length of lead wire
Blank :300mm(standard)
XWL01 : 100mm
XWL02 : 200mm
XWL20 : 2000mm
Other lengh: Contact us
Single

Max. Operea-
ting Frequency
DS Terminal Box How to Order
DS5120-61-2005- code
䡀 Code
Symbol
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
Voltage
AC 100V
AC 200V
AC 120V
AC 240V
DC 24V
DC 12V
DC 6V
Others (DV100V/AC24V)
Precautions.
Be sure to read before handling. Refer to
(Page. B-62) for safety instruction and
common.
1
DW
DR100
RS
DV1000·
3000·4000
DS300
DS3000
DS5000
DS2000
DX2R
DP300·
3000·5000
DS6000
DX2
DM
DH
DT220
DC
B - 76PNEUMATICS
Series DS5000
Manifold
Manifold Specifications
Manifold type B Mount
Exhaust Common Exhaust
Maximum Stations 10 Stations
How to Order Manifold Base
Exhaust Applicable
Model
Port P R A,B P R A,B Valve
DSM5-20 Common
Side Side Top 3/8″
3/8″
3/8″,
DS5䦤20
Base Base Valve 1/2″ 1/2″
DSM5
䡀 Manifold
for DS5000 series
Blank : Metric(PT)
U : NPT(UNF)
䡁 Manifold Specifications
Code : 20 - For Body Ported Valve
Port size for EXH.
P : 1/2＂
R :  3/8＂
Applicable : DS5䤨20
䡂 Thread
Blank : Rc(PT)
G : Rc(PF)
䡃 Stations
02 : 2 Stations
⋯ ⋯
10 : 10 Stations
䡄 Component Symbol
Code : 1
Passage
P(SUP) : Common
P(EXH) : Common
Piping
A,B(CYL’) : Top
Applicable manifold type : 20
Piping/Port location Port Size Rc(PT)/NPT
DSM5-20-051
Manifold
Type
B Mount
Port location for CYL’port : Valve
1
U
4 5
1
3
05
2
20
inch(mm)
B - 77 PNEUMATICS
Series DS5000
Main Parts Spare Parts
No. Description Material Notes
❶ Body Aluminum Die Casting Metallic Paint
❷ Adapter Piate Aluminum Die Casting Black Paint
❸ End Cover Aluminum Die Casting Black Paint
❹ Pilot Body Polyacetal
❺ Pilot Cover Polyacetal
❻ Piston (※)Polyacetal
❼ Spool Aluminum·NBR
※ 3 Position : Aluminum
No. Description Material Notes
❽ Pilot Valve Ass’y －
Single Solenoid
3 Position Closed Center
3 Position Exhaust Center
Double Solenoid
CYL.1